Rule 2.33 Form 2,178
The Insoivency Act 1986 2 m 1 ; B
Statement of administrator’s proposals
Name of Company Company number
Nidum Precision Tooling Limited 00706121
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Bristol 659 of 2013
Distnct Registry
{full name of court)
{a) insert fult 1"Ne (a)
name(s) and Simon Thornton
address{es) of Houghton Stone Business Recovery Limited
adrmuristrator(s) The Conifers
Fitten Road
Hambrook
Bnistol BS16 1QG
"Delete as attach a copy of "my/eur-proposals in respect of the administration of the above company
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 14 October 2013

Signed

Dated

e

Jewt / Administrator(s}

14 October 2013

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but (f
you do, it wiil help Companies House to
contact you if there 15 a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give

n winlhla ta racaarchare af tha

AR

06/11/2013 #868
COMPANIES HOUSE

Simon Thornton
Houghton Stone Business Recovery Limited

The Conifers
Filton Road
Hambrook
Bristol BS16 1QG
0117 970 9220
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff



oEn . Ha@ﬁqugTON STONE
T iﬁi&us«ﬂ?ﬁ?’%ss REcOVERY ETD7 ™%

ity

Jﬂ\

NIDUM PRECISION TOOLING LIMITED- IN ADMINISTRATION
(“THE COMPANY")

STATEMENT OF ADMINISTRATOR’S PROPOSALS
Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 & Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Bristol District Registry
Court Reference: 659 0of 2013

14 October 2013

Legislation
Unless otherwise stated references to sections, paragraphs or rules are

to the Insolvency Act 1986, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as subsequently amended).




1 Background and circumstances leading to the Admunistrator’s appomtment. ...

2 Purpose of the Admunistration
3  Progress of the Admurustration .
31 Assets

311  Sale of Business

312 Factored Book Debts . .

313 Due from Holding Company

314 Prepayments & Deferred Expenditure
315 Business Rates Refund

316 Sundry Refund .

32 Statement of Insolvency Practice 13

4  TLiabilities . -
41 Fixed Charge Holder National Westmmster Bank plc

42 Preferential Creditors . . - . .
43. Floating Charge Creditor - National Westminster Bank plc
44. Prescribed Part

45 Unsecured Creditors

Creditors meeting .
Pre-appomtment Adrmmstrahon Costs
Administrators’ Remuneration
Other Matters
81 Investigation .. .

8.2 Future Conduct
83 Dividend Prospects
84 End of Admmistration

oo ~1 O

9 Statement of Admuustrators Proposals

Appendix 1 - Company Details

Appendix 2 - Adminustrators’ Details . .

Appendix 3 -~ Statement of Affairs & Company Credltors Schedule

Appendix 4 - Admuinistrator’s Receipts and Payments Account
Appendix 5 - Pre-Appointment Time Cost Summary
Appendix 6 - Admurustrator’s Time Cost Summary .
Appendix 7 - Notice of Creditors Meeting

Appendix 8 - Proxy Form

\O\D'\OOOODOGOOCDQ\I\IO\O\UTU‘IU)

O

T
WWR N =

=
o

R
S w



Background and circumstances leading to the Administrator’s appointment

The Directors of the business have provided a lustory as follows;

Nidum Preaision Tooling Limited (Ntdum) was founded in 1961 and has traded since
that date It moved to its current location in 2000

Nidum 1s a Precision Toolmaker - specialising in the manufacture of special purpose
machines, spars and components to support the operation of production Ihines,
predominantly within the automotive sector Nidum 1s arguably the longest established
and largest business of its type and 15 well known within the South Wales
manufacturing community

Nidum was acquired i 2007 by current owners Julie & Ewan McConnell who
purchased Nidum via a specifically formed parent company, MAC62 Group Limited
The McConnell’s hold 97.5% of the share capital of both Nidum and MAC62 Group
Limuted

Since 2007 the company has been funded by a combination of Directors Loan, the use of
an tnvoice discounting facillity - currently Hitatchi, and a now expired chattels
mortgage

Nidum services large scale manufacturing customers who have a requirement for the
provision and support of production line machinery The company was badly hit by the
onset of the recession in the autumn of 2008 with sales falling approx 40% agmnst
previous years As part of a survival package Nidum shed approximately one third of its”
labour force at tins time

The company was successful in increasing 1ts” sales between 2008 and 2011, supporting
on going trading by very tight cost and cash management control

In July 2011, due to cash flow starvation caused by the delayed completion of one major
client project ~ for reasons beyond the control of Nidum and, a second client postponing
close to the start date of a significant project, the Directors of Nidum were obliged to
reach an agreement with their creditors under the terms of a Company Voluntary
Arrangement (CVA) This CVA was supervised by BDO LLP 1 Bristol

Since July 2011 Nidum has continued to attempt to service ifs customers whilst
fulfilling the obligations of the CVA  This has proved an increasing burden due to the
combination of a number of factors



»  Scaling monthly contributions to the CVA

o The mability to secure credit from supphers due to Nidum being in a CVA

o Annability to secure compehtive terms or support from suppher and third party
sub contract suppliers due to Nidum being m CVA

» An nability to raise any form of investment or cash flow funding from within
the banking or second tier funding community due to the CVA

» Increased unpredictability from clients as to the placement of major projects
making planning of manufacturing and cash flow untenable

With the Directors of Nidum anticipating substantial PAYE and VAT hLabilities
requiring immediate payment to HM Revenue in September, the Directors reviewed the
forward trading predictions for Ntdum and sought professional external aduvice

My firm’s advice was sought as to the best procedure to adopt in order to
protect the interests of the creditors of the company

A sale of the business on a break up basis was considered but the costs of sale,
removal and storage of the large items of equipment would have been high. The
insurance and security costs mmvolved in such a sale would have also
sigruficantly reduced net realisations The preferential employee claims that
would arnise if the business ceased trading, estimated to be in the region of
£300,000, would have extinguished any prospect of a return to other creditors.

Discusstons with the Directors indicated that the basis of the business could be
continued, and the jobs of all the employees rescued, if the business was
restructured with a view to a pre-packaged sale of the business as a going
concern to Magor Designs Lirited

The Directors discussed the situation with the company’s bank, Nat West Bank
plc and the invoice finance company, Hitachi Capital (UK) plc, both of whom
have fixed and floating charges over the assets of the company Both of these
creditors supported the proposal to sell the business on a going concern basis n
a pre-packaged sale to Magor Designs Limited

The sale of the business as a whole to Magor Designs Limited would ensure the
continued employment of the company’s employees, whose contracts would be
transferred under the TUPE provisions, thereby reducing the claims in the
Admurustration proceedings

It was my behef that an Admirustration Order would achieve a better result for
the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were
wound up as this would enable a more fluid transfer of the existing work n
progress and an overall sale of the company’s assets at a greater realisable value

Accordingly, on 4 September 2013 the Director filed a Notice of Intention to
Appomnt an Admurustrator n the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,



Bristol District Registry Notice was given to all secured creditors and,
following thewr consent, I, Stmon Thornton, of Houghton Stone Business
Recovery Ltd was appointed as Adminstrator on 5 September 2013

Purpose of the Administration

In accordance with Paragraph 3(1), an Adminustrator of a company must
perform his functions with one of the following main objectives;

(a) Rescuing the company as a going concern, or

(b) Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would
be likely if the company were wound up (without first being in
admunistration}, or

(c) Realising property 1n order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

The purpose of my appointment as Admunistrator 1s to satisfy Paragraph 3(1)(b}
to achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the company were wound up without having first been in
admurustration, as explained above

Progress of the Administration

In accordance with Paragraph 47(1) the Directors have been asked to provide to
the Adminustrator a Statement of Affairs as at 5 September 2013 A copy of this
statement 1s enclosed at Appendix 3

Please note that the Statement of Affairs reflects the position of the company as
at the date of the Admurustration Order, and as such makes no provision for the
costs of the Admimistration Any distribution to preferental creditors will be
subject to the costs of the Admurustration

The position regarding the mnvoice financed book debts has significantly altered
since the date of Admurustration on 5 September 2013, as explained 1n the notes
at paragraph 312

Attached for your information at Appendix 4 15 a summary of the
Admnistrator’s receipts and payments to date

Further details in relation to the statement of affairs and of the progress to date
are as follows,



31 Assets
311 Sale of Business

The lease of the trading premuses 1s held by Magor Designs Limited, a sister
company of Nidum, which trades from the same address

The option to continue to trade the business in order to achieve a sale to a third
party was considered We dismussed this option for the followmg reasons

e There was no working capital available to fund trading

e It was probable that trading losses would be mncurred prior to a sale,
dimirushing any possible return to creditors

» The costs that we would mncur during the trading period would be considerable
when compared to other options

» It 1s probable that a thurd party purchaser would have to relocate the business,
limiting the potential price that could be obtained

* The company had 31 employees, most of which had been with the company for
a constderable length of ime The TUPE liability that any potential purchaser
would have to take on would be well 1n excess of £300,000 This would severely
hamper the ability to find a purchaser, and to obtain a price that would enable
any return to creditors

A pre-packaged sale of the business as a gomng concern was agreed on 5
September 2013 to Magor Designs Limited

The total payable 1s £78,899 apportioned as follows

£71,996 for the Chattel Assets

£1 for the Contracts

£1 for the Customer Lists

£l for the Goodwill

£1 for the Intellectual Property Rights
£6,889 for the Stock and Work in Progress

The sum of £6,899 was paid to my solicitors, Clarke Willmott LLP, on completion
of the sale

The balance of monies 1s to be paid in monthly mnstalments over a period of 36
months, in equal amounts of £2,000, the first to be paid on or before 30
September 2013

The agreement includes a retention of title clause over the assets of the company
and also a guarantee has been obtained from Mr Ewan Walker McConnell



312

313

314

Factored Book Debts

The company’s book debts are subject to an invoice finance agreement with
Haitachi Caprtal Invoice Finance (Hatachi)

As at the date of my appomtment on 5 September 2013, Hitachi were collecting
£68,311 97 worth of debts and were owed £55,912 37, although this balance did
not take into account their fees

Hitachi have provided me with updated figures, as at 16 September 2013 They
continue to collect the remaining £39,761 22 worth of debts, none of which
appear to be doubtful or bad

The outstanding balance due to Hitachi at this date 1s £34,563 10, inclusive of
terrmination fees

This indicates a potential surplus to be re-assigned to the Admunistrator for
collection of approximately £5,198 However, under the terms of their
agreement, once they have collected out, Hitachi are entitled to levy a final
additional charge calculated at 15% based on total debts collected from the date
of Administration (5 September 2013) to the date the debts are re-assigned

Based on the above, 1t 15 very likely that theiwr charges will extinguish any
balance available for re-assignment and there will therefore be no surplus
available for the Admmmustration

Due from Holding Company

Frnance raised by Nidum was paid via a loan account to Mac 62 Limited MAC
62 Limuted 1s unable to repay this debt as its only asset 1s the 9,000 Ordinary
shares held in Nidum Precision Tooling Liomted, which are now valueless.
Therefore no funds will be recovered from the Holding Company

Prepayments & Deferred Expenditure

These include deferred expenditure relating to the SAP software project,
amounting to £13,000 together with additional prepayments of £29,000 relating

to Insurances, rates, software mamntenance, subscriptions and QA costs

I am m recewpt of a busimess rates refund below, but do not antictpate any
further sigruficant recoveries 1n this regard



315

316

3.2

41

Business Rates Refund

Neath & Port Talbot Council have advised that they hold a credit on the account
and will be refunding the sum of £1,290 53 to the Admunistration

Sundry Refund

The sum of £351 has been recerved from a Jobs Growth Wales Programme in
respect of one of the apprentices, for a pertod worked in July and August 2013,
prior to the sale of the business and transfer of employees to Magor Designs
Limited

This was not reflected on the company’s Statement of Affairs as the refund
came 1n after the 5 September 2013

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 13, I would advise you of
the following connected party transactions,

Date of Transaction
5 September 2013

Assets Sold Chattel Assets, Contracts, Customer Lists, Goodwill,
Intellectual Property Rights, Stock and Work in Progress

when paid

Constderation due & | £78,899 1n total £6,899 paid on completion (5 September

2013) and equal monthly mstalments of £2,000 to be paid
for the next 36 months commencing on or before 30
September 2013

Name of purchaser

Magor Designs Linuted

Purchasers connection
to msolvent company

Mr Ewan Walker McConnell, Mrs Julie Diane McConnell,
Mr Richard Derek Burtt-Jones, Mr Anthony Mark Davies &
Mr Stephen Charles Gniffiths all of whom are Directors of
Magor Designs Limuted are also Directors of Nidum
Precision Tooling Limited.

Liabilities

Fixed Charge Holder - National Westminster Bank plc

Nat West Bank plc hold a debenture dated 6 September 2007 which incorporated
a fixed and floating charge over the company’s assets However, as at 5




42

43

44

45

September 2013 there were no monies outstanding to them and they have no
intention of calling on this debenture

Preferential Creditors

Magor Designs Limuted (Magor) has a preferential claim n respect of monies
loaned to Nidum Precision Tooling Limuted for the purpose of paymng
employees’ remuneration for the perrod 25 to 31 August 2013

This period was prior to the sale of the business and as such, Magor, having
paid £7,823 25 to cover the wages for this period will rank preferentially for thus
amount

All the company’s employees have been transferred to Magor Designs Limited
under the provisions of TUPE regulations as detailed in the sale of business and
assets agreement dated 5 September 2013 and accordingly there should be no
additional preferential claims 1in the Admunistration

Floating Charge Creditor - National Westminster Bank plc

As detailed above, Nat West Bank plc hold a debenture dated 6 September 2007
which incorporated a fixed and floating charge over the company’s assets Once
more, as the Bank have confirmed they are not a creditor, they will not be calling
on their Floating Charge

Prescribed Part

Section 176A requires the Admirustrator to set aside a prescribed amount of the
company’s ‘net property’ towards the satisfaction of unsecured debts Section
176A only applies where there 1s a floating charge created on or after 15
September 2003

In this case, as the Bank are not a creditor, the prescribed part provisions do not
apply

Unsecured Creditors

Trade and Expense Creditors

At the date of Admiunustration the hability to trade and expense creditors, based
on information supplied by the directors, was believed to be £25,977

It should be noted that the inclusion of any claim on the list of creditors does not
constitute the admittance of the debt and the exclusion of any creditor does not
mean that their claim, if provable, cannot be agreed and admutted at a later date



In addition, I have listed CVA creditors at £312,885 89 Thus figure 1s based on
the ongmal creditors’ figure provided to BDO LLP as Supervisors of the
Company Voluntary Arrangement m 2011 (updated for proof of debts received
in the CVA), less £14,736 being the first dividend distribution made of 5 pence in
the pound

The CVA creditor claims total will reduce further once the second and final
dividend distribution has been made following the failure of the CVA

As yet, the value of this distnbution 1s unknown

CVA creditors’ who had not proved by the required CVA deadline, in order to
be included for dividend purposes within the CVA, will be given a further
opporturuty to submut their claims to me in the Admumstration

If they have not already submuitted theiwr claim to BDO and had it agreed, they
will still be excluded from the second and final distribution BDO will make
shortly

Employees

At the date of the Admurnistration the company had 31 employees.

As noted above, all the employees have been transferred to Magor Designs
Limited under the provisions of TUPE regulations as detaled m the sale of
business and assets agreement dated 5 September 2013 and accordingly there
are no estimated unsecured employee claims in the Admarustration

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC

The director has advised that £103,716 68 1s due 1n respect of unpaid PAYE and
NIC

Thus mncludes a historical debt for 2012/2013 of £28,918 25 together with current
habilities for the periods detailed below

2013/2014 Amount £

Tax year

May 18,053.70 (part-paid £5,000 1n August 2013)
June 22,456 28

July 18,399 83

August 20,888 62

Please note however that the liability 1s subject to confirmation by HM Revenue
& Customs following submussion of the final returns



HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

The director has advised that £92,960 96 1s due 1n respect of the company’s VAT
hability made up as follows

Quarter ended Amount due £

28/02/2013 46,080 54 (part-paid £29,296 93 leaving £16,783 61
due)

31/05/2013 32,365 12

31/08/2013 43,812 23

Please note however that the liability 1s subject to confirmation by HM Revenue
& Customs followmg submussion of the final returns

Creditors meeting

In accordance with paragraph 51(1) a meeting of creditors 1s to be convened at
The Cornufers, Filton Road, Hambrook, Bristol BS16 1QG on 5 November 2013 at
10 00am Formal notice of the meeting 1s attached at Appendix 7 The purpose
of the meeting 1s the consideration of the Admurustrator’s proposals, as detailed
later in this report and the formation of a creditors commuttee (should one be
required) and, 1n the absence of a creditors commuittee the consideration of the
following resolutions

1 That the Adminustrators’ proposals as circulated be accepted

2 That, 1n the absence of a creditor’s commuttee, the remuneration of the
Admunistrator and hus staff be based on time properly given 1n attending
to matters arising in the Admunistration m accordance with Rule
2 106(5A), and be payable on the basis of the firms tanff (effective from 1

June 2011).

3 That, 1n the absence of a creditor’s commuttee, the disbursements of the
Admurnustrator be payable on the basis of the firms tanff (effective from 1
June 2011)

4 That the Admurustrator be authorised to draw fees and disbursements on

account without further recourse to creditors

5 That, in the absence of a creditor’s commuttee determination, the pre-
appowntment time costs incurred by HSBR Ltd totallhing £4,312.50 be paid
in accordance with Rule 2.67(A) as an expense of the Administration

6 That, in the absence of a creditor’'s committee determination, the
Admumnistration be extended by six months to conclude on 5 March 2015,
in accordance with para 76 of Schedule Bl of The Insolvency Act 1986



7 That, upon conclusion of the adminstration, the Admurustrator shall
obtain his discharge upon filing of the final report under Paragraph 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

Pre-appointment Administration Costs

In accordance with Rule 233(2a) I advise that HSBR Ltd incurred pre-
appomtment costs to 5 September 2013 totalling £4,312 50, representing 24 55
hours at an average rate of £175 66 per hour A summary of time spent and
charge-out value 1s attached at appendix 5 for your information

These costs were incurred 1n respect of the following,

» Preparation of the statutory papers required to give notice of an intention
to appoint an Admurustrator and serving this notice on the secured
creditors

e Attending trading premuses to meet with Directors and obtain
information regarding work 1n progress, creditors, employees etc

e Liaising with agents regarding the valuation of the busmess and assets
and the proposed sale

» Communcations with creditors

» Liaising with Solicitors regarding preparation of the sale agreement for
sale of business and assets

e Preparation of statutory papers required to appomt an Admtnstrator to
the company

These costs were ncurred with a view to placing the company nto
Admurustration It was necessary to file a notice of intention to appomnt an
Admurustrator as this notice was requured to be served on the secured creditors

The actions taken pre-appointment were necessary to protect the assets of the
company 1n order to preserve the value of the busmness which would in turn
result 1n a better return being made to the secured and/ or preferential creditors.

Payment of my unpaid pre-appomtment costs 1s subject to approval under Rule
2 67A and not part of the proposals subject to approval under paragraph 53 of
schedule B1

I will therefore be seeking agreement at the meeting of creditors referred to
above for payment of these unpaid pre-appointment costs as an expense of the

Admmistration

Administrators’ Remuneration




81

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2106
Further information 1s provided mn the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals Publication “A Creditors Guide to Administrators Fees”, a copy of
which 1s available to view or download via the LOGIN area of the HSBR Ltd
website

In the event that a credrtors commuttee 1s not formed then I propose that my
remuneration 1s based on time properly given by myself and my staff in
attending to matters arising in the Administration Resolutions to that effect are
detailed at 4. Creditors Meeting 1n this report

Attached at Appendix 6 1s a detailed analysis of time spent and charge out rates
for the work carried out in preparation of the Admurustration and work carried
out in the Admunistration to the date of these proposals

I have incurred time costs of £4,312 50 between 12 August 2013 and 5 September
2013 representing 24 55 hours at an average rate of £175 66 per hour

No fees have been drawn to date

In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2010,
within 21 days of receipt of this report, a request may be made for further
information regarding the remuneration detailed n this report from any,

(a) secured creditor or,

(b) unsecured creditor with concurrence of at least 5% m value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor i question} or,

(¢} unsecured creditor with permussion of the Court upon an application being
made,

Any request must be made in writing A response to this request will be made
within 14 days of receipt

In accordance with Rule 4131 of the Insolvency Act 1986 any creditor of the
company with concurrence of at least 10% 1n value of the creditors (including
the creditor m question) may apply to Court to challenge the basts fixed for the
liquidator’s remuneratton under Rule 4 127 and/or the remuneration and/or
expenses that have been charged. Creditors should note that under the revised
Rule 4131 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2010, any such application
must be made within 8 weeks of receipt of this report

Other Matters

Investigation

In accordance with the Company Disqualfications Act 1986, I have a duty to
mvestigate the affairs of the company and the conduct of the Directors



82

83

84

If any creditor wishes to bring any matters to my attention then please do so in
writing to my Bristol office A Creditors’ Questionnaire is available on my
firm’s webstte for thus purpose

Future Conduct

As Admurustrator, I will continue to realise the assets of the company as referred
to above. [ will also fulfil my duties with regards to completing my
investigations and dealing with creditors’ claims

Dividend Prospects

Based on the information currently available, and providing Magor Designs
Limited maintain the monthly repayments under the terms of the sale
agreement, there will be sufficient funds available to enable a distribution to
unsecured creditors

End of Admunustration

As noted above, the final payment due under the terms of the business and asset
sale agreement 1s due to be paid on or before 30 September 2016 It will therefore
be necessary to extend the Admurustration period (which would otherwise
automatically end on 4 September 2014) by 6 months, with the approval of
creditors, to allow time for the continued collection of the instalments due

I am seeking creditors consent to the extension of the Admunistration as part of
my proposals in order to avoid the costs of converung a further creditors
meeting within the first year of the Admirustration Please see statement of
proposals below

If, after payment of the costs of the admirustration and preferential habilities,
suffictent funds are available to enable a dividend to unsecured creditors, 1
would place the company mto Creditors Voluntary Liquidation, finalise
realisations, and pay a dividend to unsecured creditors

In the event that there 1s no prospect of an unsecured dividend and asset
realisations become protracted (beyond 18 months), and 1t becomes necessary to
utilise the powers available to a hquidator, an application will be made to the
Court for the purposes of ending the Admunistration and having a winding up
order made agamst the company It will be proposed that Simon Thornton be
appointed Liquidator of the company in this instance

In the unlikely event that asset realisations are concluded within the 18 month
period of the Admurustration and there are no assets available to enable a
distribution to the unsecured creditors, I propose that [ be permutted to conclude
the Administration, and, funds permutting, settlement of any preferential claims,




at any tume prior to the expiry of the 18 month term, by making an application
for the dissolution of the Company by filing a notice mn accordance with
Paragraph 84

Statement of Administrators Proposals

In accordance with paragraph 49 I, Simon Harvey Thornton, the Admirustrator
of the Company make to the creditors the following proposals for achueving the
purpose of the Admunistration

Approval of the proposals below will be considered as a single resolution
(resolution 1) at the meeting of creditors to be held on 5 November 2013 The
remuneration of the Admurustrator and appomtment of committee members if
required are dealt with separately at the meeting

Proposals

a) That I realise the remaining assets of the Company by whatever
means I consider appropriate

b) That I continue to manage the affairs and property of the Company m
order to achieve the objective of the administration

¢) That I mvestigate, pursue, defend or settle any claims of me, the
Company or others against or by any person, firm, Company, Trust,
agency, department or other legal entity whether governmental or not
and whether 1n contract or otherwise

d) That creditors consider establishing a creditors” commuittee to exercise
its functions under the Act

e) That I consult the creditors’ commuttee (if one 1s formed), including by
correspondence when I consider expedient, at appropriate intervals
Consultation to 1include seeking 1its views on the conduct,
implementation and development of these proposals and to seek its
sanction on behalf of the general body of creditors without reference
to all of that body

f) That the Admirustrator pay preferential creditors from the proceeds of
Admuirustration

g) In the event that sufficient assets are available to enable a distribution
to unsecured creditors I would propose placing the Company mto
Creditors’ Voluntary Liqudation in accordance with Paragraph 83(1)
of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 I would further propose
that I be appointed Liquidator. In accordance with paragraph 83(7) of
Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.117(3) of the



h)

)

k)

)

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), creditors may nominate a
different person as the proposed hquidator, provided that the
nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and before the
proposals are approved The move to liquidation will take place prior
to 5 March 2015

In the event that there are no assets available to enable a distribution
to the unsecured creditors, I propose that I be permitted to conclude
the Admirnstration, following the realisation of all assets and
settlement of any secured and preferential claims, at any tune prior to
the expiry of the 18 month term, by making an application for the
dissolution of the Company by filing a notice in accordance with
Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

That I retamn, reorgaruse, dispose of, restructure, refinance or enhance
the value of the Company’s subsidiary or other assets or businesses as
I consider expedient at such fime and on such terms as I consider
appropriate

That 1 do, or refrain from doing, all such other things and generally
exercising my powers as In my discretion I consider desirable or
expedient in order to achueve the objective of the Admirnustration or for
any other purpose icidental to these proposals (including as
modified or revised)

Plus, i the absence of a Creditors’ Commuttee:

That the remuneration of the Administrator and his staff be based on
ttme properly given 1n attending to matters arising in the
Administration 1in accordance with Rule 2106(5) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986, and be payable on the basis of the firms tanff (effective
from 1 June 2011).

That the disbursements of the Administrator be payable on the basis
of the firms tariff (effective from 1 June 2011)

m) That the Admurustrator be authorised to draw fees and disbursements

on account without further recourse to creditors

n} That the pre-appointment time costs incurred by HSBR Ltd be paid in

accordance with Rule 2 67(A) as an expense of the Admunistration

o} That, upon conclusion of the administration, the Administrator shall

obtatn his discharge upon filing of the final report under Paragraph 98
of the Insolvency Act 1986

If you have any queres, please contact Jenny Wrnight of this office on 0117 970 9236



Yours farthfully

s

Simon H Thornton
Administrator

Dated 14 October 2013



Nidum Precision Tooling Limited - In Administration

Appendix 1 - Company Details

Date of Incorporation
Company Number

Registered Office

Previous Registered Office

Trading Address

Nature of Business

Directors

Ewan Walker McConnell
Richard Burtt-Jones

Julie Diane McConnell
Anthony Mark Davies
Stephen Charles Griffiths

Company Secretary

Richard Burtt-Jones

20 October 1961
00706121

The Conifers
Filton Road
Hambrook
Bristol, BS16 1QG

Unat C

Neath Vale Supplier Park
Resolven

Neath

West Glamorgan

Wales

SA11 4SR

Unat C

Neath Vale Business Park
Resolven

Neath

SA11 4SR

Manufacturer of general purpose machinery

Date Appointed Date Resigned:
6 September 2007 Current
6 September 2007 Current
6 September 2007 Current
31 January 2008 Current
1 April 2012 Current
29 March 2010 Current



Shareholding

Charges Reguster

The authorised share capital of the company 1s 9,000
Ordinary £1 Shares

The 1ssued share capital 1s 9,000 Ordinary £1 shares
held as follows

MAC 62 Limated 9,000

National Westminster Bank plc 6 September 2007

Hitach: Capital (UK) ple 7 February 2013



Nidum Precision Tooling Limited - In Administration

Appendix 2 - Administrators’ Details

Administrators name and address

Date of Appomntment
Appointed by

Court Reference

Simon H Thornton

Houghton Stone Business Recovery Ltd
The Corufers

Filton Road

Hambrook

Bristol

BS16 1QG

5 September 2013
The Directors of the company

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Bristol District Registry No 659 of 2013

These proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Council
Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings Thus means that this Admunistration 1s
conducted according to UK msolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the
insolvency law of any other European Member State



Insolvency Act 1986

Nidum Precision Tooling Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 5 September 2013

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Book Debts 68,312 00 68,312 00
Hitachi Capital Invoice Finance (55,912 00)
Surmplus ¢/d 12,400 00
Leasehold Improvements 51,100 00 NIL
Goodwill - Sale Agreement 100
Chattel Assets - Sale Agreement 88,700 00 71,986 00
IPR - Sale Agreement 100
Contracts - Sale Agreement 100
Customer Lists - Sale Agreement 100
Stock & WIP - Sale Agreement 35,500 CO 6,889 00
Due from Holding Company 197,400 00 NIL
Prepayments & Deferred Expenditure 42,000 00 Uncertain
Business Rates refund 1,291.00 1,291 G0
Surplus b/d 12,400.00

92,590.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS.-
Magor Designs Limited -Advances of Wages 7,823.00

7,823 00
84,767 00

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estmated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge helders)

Trade & Expense Creditors 25,8977 00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 103,717 00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 92,861.00
CVA Creditors 312,886 00

Page1of2

NIL

84,767 00

NIL

84,767 00

NIL

84,767.00

NIL

84,767 00

535,541 00



Insolvency Act 1986

N:dum Precision Tooling Limited

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 5 September 2013

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shorifall In respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (450,774 00)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

TOTAL SURPLUS/{DEFICIENCY)

Page 2 of 2

(450,774 00Q)

9,000 00
9,000 00
(459,774 00)




€0 €102 18AT0S Sdi

G o} ebeg

0z 685 SLE 0LdS “1enopuy ‘Aemiod 1S9 ‘950D 8akoy P11 WignegQ z0ao
09 BSS TAG ££240 'ppudAuod ‘183 puj 15210421} "PIOIMOIIM BUL p17 Buiioo ) uamusQ 1000
06 P8Y'Cl MY YEAD DoIBAA T84S yaIny) egL ‘P AiaAc0aY ajeuss oR P17 siousiul sidasuod ufiiseq 0002
000 Z1€ 1£49 'puabpug “ed [enuar) ‘snuany WaIsIMm U0 WBumyIY B 84000 6000
000 DN 8AD ‘YUOM|IUaY 'puT Jaojy 'PeoY ASIIUOH "Wed 931 ule Aemuny PRI SI00 ] BUIYIBIN NOIMIBAA 8090
96 60¢ 0g/ gL X0 ‘Ainqueg ‘00t %08 Od ‘Sl0j3e sunen xa paliWI JE30) [OJUOY) 1000
000 are senNo ‘anysdiey ‘uopiog ‘SUET] PJOJYIET e [EHISNPU| SPUBIINOS * £ U adoinz ||amse) 20090
000 NVE 88HD '181say) ‘anu( jleyiaiey) ‘asnoy (leyisyeyd 9id yueg |ende) G020
00 90¢ H3Y Sy49 "ueblowe)D PN ‘UsY UIRIUNOW B SSBUISNG UOUAD M) ‘L 1N Bunooid ¥ D #0090
L2 8L6'0) 1V1 8137 81590197 ‘'uojsBipp ‘@auQ (lamueyD G P17 SO0 [[PMWOID €000
00 2£0°L J49 0LYS ‘Uiean 'uamaig Hied sseutsng sejuo ‘| lun uonewroINy niwAo 200D
vLOvL'T 4AS €40 'ppudAjuod ‘1S3 pu] 1S8I0j01] ‘UBMSIO0IS) [03H P11 JESD [0A4U0D 1029
2L 698 9vi £8 ‘weybunung ‘13ang [euor] 61/81 PN AIndag 31uonIB|I qany) 0020
000 Y46 b0 ‘unesuiy ‘peoy Aipunod ‘pieA ayL syIyLS B ysng 6090
29 We'e ane ZdN ‘Auusaebiaqy ‘uebiop pao)) 'asnoH taARw S3UOr-JIng pleysry J\ 80990
¥0 SZr 1dS £ZdN 'SBA MIq3 ‘9jEIsT [eulsnpu| puncd A Unepa ‘g wun saiddng [euysnpu| poosdElg L0892
1168 410 PN "o ‘peoy ¥IoppEID 'H N PN YN Jaseprug 5080
00°006 HYZ £07 ‘uodeaig ‘yoobuepo(q vl p1 subisaq uocaig 089
€5 506 1d9 £2dN '9jeA MQg3 ‘SlEIST Pu| PUNOJO A UNEAA G BUN sai|ddng feusnpu| poomyoeig €080
£¥ 509 NG £ZIN 181SBUDURIN 'MEYSUBYIAM 'PEOY UCHSAE|D ‘HINCY UOLSABID P YN Jawwelg 2049
oozl drl MY "seuke)) uouin ‘As(yoialg ‘wed junow 'peoy Uosmeq Jsnexgend e N 1092
86 98¢ LVE 9ZNL 8y ‘uspsiayiag 'peoy pIojusy ‘| un shoqbuuesg  00€D
glLELlL ASS 2€40 'PrudAiucg ‘a1e1s3 [euisnpul Jsaiojal] ‘pLy AJojoed Jeiseutjaeddy 20vD
Q0’86 DHZ 8VS ‘PaJAQ 'piojuBwIWY 'PEOY SLEnbsaepn paiuwi 09 Suuasuibul uoisinald uewUy 20VD
04'988 INR NS ‘ubiejuesd ‘)53 pu) peswan ‘asSNoH BBy sjuauodwo?) uonewoyny SovD
pL €€€ SPUBIPIY M “OIMYIBUS ‘peoy juudg P17 s[eoway) penddy vOVD
6968 ASS 2£40 ‘ppudjuog 153 pu| Isaiopel) ‘piy Aojoey Jesewjaleddy £0VD
0862’2 £as L19S ‘ployays 'peoy piojpag ST ‘9SNOH UspIeD soueinssy Ayenp panddy 20v0
8v 95v dV9 LMD 'amal)) ‘BAL(] BUBURSIM 'BIBS) WNIUUSIIN Z P17 S1oNpoUd Uiy LOVD
00 00Z'4 ZLE 1640 ‘pusbpug 'snusAy WBISBM Yed [BAUSD SUD WBLAY ' 900D 00VD
3 ssoIppy aweN Aoy

sio0}ipedn Auedwon - g

pejwiy Buljoo] uoisIdeld WNPIN
pajiwi] A1eAoo0y ssauisng euo}s uoubnoy



£0 £10Z S9A DS Sdi

G jozabeq

£6/11'8 V46 PHA 191920 ‘peoy WUBUMUBAA HUBd SSDUISNg 8IS | P yasiesbaqu o010
(AR 18 2 'S6 £dlI 'uomsd] Hedoing sswiosuey ‘sudaeH syl paliL] JaMod uaneH 90HD
09.1LL ddp 6LdN uamo ‘uodman ‘elels3 [euisnpy) xaujad “peoy yueg i1se] ‘ep wun P17 $921A98 Buusauibul espAn SOHD
61 Sl MHS a9 ‘ojepuassoy ‘uapbuliseH ‘a1eis3 pu) sue) ‘Aep yueqsapun P11 004 B meg uosiliey ¥O0HO
L8 269" 91991 'UouaA)] ‘Aep UOUDAIL ‘HIBd SNE SI00W 1am0T p1 swaisAg apig oadeH £OHD
Q0 002481 IS ZLNG 'Buiyuops ‘peoy uojbuwieq ‘asnoH abpug uoibulung VAD 21 SWOISNY) g SNUaAY INH ZOHD
96 096'26 Vv v47 '100d1aA" H00Q SUABND 'MNE ‘wea, YIS Aousnosu| [eiuaD 1VA - SWolsn) g anuandy iWH LOHO
1y AR
89 9LL'€0l ‘xassng 159 'Buiyuopn 'peoy uoiBulieg ‘esnoH abpug uaBuumg ‘a0 wawadIoju3 SIN/AAVd - SWoIsNY 2 anUaAeY WH 00HD
05 0¢ NIONIZLIW §S5Z2-Q 'GL SYBNS-SSI8Z-pe) ‘saucioe buudg wapa4 jsunyang 0099
00 ZiE g OVS 'UOISIIOW ‘BIEIST [BLISNPU| HEWSEld 'PEOY Wonesg | un uonnquisiq elfisiasi4 9040
981 NOL CUN ‘YIMION ‘18811g ajnQ ‘suidsiiD 1S 'vZS X0 Od P17 22O T 1SN #0490
£G LEE S48 £849 'Aiydiae) 453 pu| HNOY Inoqepunoy i N P17 WM Bil-ady £040
LE LPO'L NAZ WD 'ossuieig 13 pu) poomBundsg ‘aauqg poombuuds vt P17 |00, Uus 204D
00 Y. 1S 'asyspoyels ‘awAT sapun SliSeIMIN '91eIST {BUISNPU| JSE] asnoyyied P17 AN Xepad 1040
00 z8e's 38z €940 ‘fueg 'peoy yipie) ‘asnoy siibig payu oswiqed 0040
62 98 NI BYS ‘BISUBMS 'aMEpIEjUC '8iE]SsT jewjsnpu) Aojly pajiui puus) oiny 6030
09 099 39z £940 'Aueg ‘peoy yipse) ‘asnoH sibig S[99YA B SI0jSED Ssasdx] 903D
290506 MEZ LENG X8ssng 1590 ‘Bulliopm ‘peoy equiooule "aduBUI4 30I0AU) DESH 02 PY $e3IAIag jeja ssaldx3 5030
68LZlk'e HYz £98 ‘uamosaiey ‘peoy xied pajiui Wn XepoJ3 #0390
66 8ZY'L OME Zad ‘UamosaleH ‘A Jaquiy yde() eoueuld P17 S9MIAIRS [BLYSNPY| S3UIT £039
9t LIS Ore 6649 'ueBiowe)D) piw 'IieyaiAuc) ‘KB PRI py1 Jebuisug 2030
or 991'2 INZ 698 'SPUBIPI 1SS ‘AngplO 'ajepin |, ‘peoy sbuteH § ssa|yosd wnuAdw] 1030
00 610'8 HDB 9VS ‘easuems ed asudiajug ‘Aep 1sei04 saddn Hed sngunowysy g un P71 suoeoal3 0030
000 UST 8P4D 'PAL MAyual ‘€ JuN 'SlEs3 [ewsnpu) jued paywi Buibesoed sigepuadag 8000
1S 992 WHE 1 1S '8UBT PIO ‘9NUBAY aSNOYI00W ed [iisnpul yed aspdisiul 'yl un dnouig sAepy uosiuaQ 2000
000 H16 4D "UeBIoWRE) PN 'UNEMIIH 'POBY UNBMIIH '@S0{D JUWAD | saine(] YeW Auoyiuy 9009
19 1€6'E ZQ.L 0LAM 'UOIWBLIBAIOM 'SBYSY IN0E "8S0{D SBYDIET "NiBd PU| BIQIED 'L IUN PRI MN CO EBIS 2Q S0Qao
5890.'C SNS PLVS ‘lI2ue 'uajeq 'PeO} JOUUBDSSR 'SHIOM QN1 P11 si88)s pajig 000
yo€6L'l OdZ LYYW ‘pI0jpag ‘1S3 puj BUBT UOJUB 'PEOY HOOPIN G P17 sajbojouyoa ) sauljeAuQ €040
3 SSAIPPY olueN Aoy

sio)pern Auedwon - g
pajiwr Buljoo] uoisidald wNpiN
peywi AJeAod8ay ssauishg euols uoyybnoy



€0 €102 S90S Sdi

g jo ¢ abegd

ge 291 UHZ 6LVS ‘anysusypeuled "oli9puel 153 pu| poomydeag € N P17 SuonNOS dNEWN3U £0d0
00012 OHS | LVS ‘UIEIuuAlS) ‘sdoysxiop abeiA yeauuln Z 9 L siun sauf] ussig) [ned 20d2
¥8 85¢ ANZ 1AM lIBYUSIIAA 191G UOIdWIBYIBAIOM p)1 seAiseIqy yad 10dD
28 ¥9i QHI 11D ‘AingJaue) 'peoy (leuxneAs PI7 S100), J2XIEd 00d2
00'69 AdO vb40 121 uouAn eppuoyy ‘arepiaty 1eass sme ‘sbeleg abueyoxd plo 8yl doyg ufitg do)g auQ 8y 000D
0090 Z1zZ 618 ‘'weybuiwg 'Aa)yo0H ‘|@ans wieq $9g/86¢ PIJIT] SMBIOG 19005 PIS UON Z0ND
0898’} ZXE INM 'UBia “ed [eniawwio?) Ybe ‘AEp Y0 mopes ‘9 N payw) (4n) seaIndS VSN LOND
0521 ras €zno ‘Asung 'Asjdiy ‘aue yiemaN ‘Ulied POOMBLIOH P17 RNOION d M OOND
AL 478 vz3Q ‘Agiag 'peoy MoJIA ied AOIA 0L palwWI] UaD (euoieiLsu| Apooy JO0ND
1ZIEL) VOO 9L ‘1aisayouep ‘pioyel] PO ‘Peoy piofians L19 aoueinsul WOWN  QOWD
T ArA USP LLVS 'WBDN ‘UanDsay “yed selddng sjea yieaN ‘O iun paywi sufisaq 106ew DO0ND
08 8l 10 LIYS ‘PIBUSBIO0BIN ‘Wied Ssauisng uaalg swA '8s0|0 JYIESH 9 Iun pojwin sbuueag pjayss|aoew aonND
Pl v Auewsan ‘snune| We YoeqiEMYdS HZes9 ‘g AS-snined-eulieyiey wnsiy S0WD
€€ 245 rus 4D ‘siepiaqy ‘sobiyl ‘peoy unop abesesy uouyhseep LOWD
00 90€ NX8 PESE '[oisug 'pICYID 9x%0iS ‘aso|D sulg | yoawnniy 90D
o8 951 489 1230 'Aqieq ued sng wanip 'Aeps Jaluels ‘esnoy wpsy Pin WeD [euoneusdiu) Apoow SOWD
NSP
0Z 66V Si40 'vebiowels pIN 'ysy Ulejunop 'uouAasaqy ‘Nied uonebieN 'asnoH asudiajug p1] voddng sssuisng ' #OND
v 9L0'0 d1¢ 149 ‘puabpug 53 pu) pusbpug 'peoy YUON ‘N0 YUON 2% | Siun P (S9leAN) SPOCY) [E1apy £0ND
GE 616 Y30 9N ‘seufiey LOJI ‘[IYumorD 'smapy saxeld 61 PIT N JYew ZOND
GL'g VNZ ONS 'anysiim ‘yuomybiy 'aje1s3 puj yposoeig ‘Le Jun p11 sojes 1oubep 10WD
£5°600'G MNZ 1ZAD 'AqBny ‘suen sauked ‘ssnoyaiepm [euad PN N 3ljese esbeiN sApeadep 00D
£F 9vs a1¢ 1£49 ‘puebpug ‘siejs3 jeusnpu| pusbpug “Ped MIOA '8 € SHUn P3N O '3 ¥ XIWoNNeT 01D
000 HA¢ £98 'wewsyioy ‘0zs xo8 Od piequio 101D
18 202 VMZ 17O ‘weybunjop 'peoy sewnee] pi7 Buudg 897 0012
06 L9t ars 0£Sg ‘|oisug ‘Asjuep 'peoy Jeidogd ‘anue) sseuisng suaydals ¢ un P17 suogonposday oydess gy 00MD
£6 62 3¢ 849 ‘Amydise) ‘peoy ueA “ed ssauisng Ajpydiaed sbunsep r ¢ zoro
68 ov8 13¢ £84D ‘Alydioe) 'pecy uep ed sng Agydiae) sBunse) r LOro
09 Gor rO} 998 'SPUEIPIA ISa/ ‘HomUlaws ‘Lnog aue uods ‘13 pul llampues SUOS 3 J9IST] sawep 008D
00 6€€ AYE OPOS 'slueH ‘uojjoy ‘aje)s3 [euisnpuy aiowed ‘peoy uosusydalg 0§ '9SNoH SOI papw ABsaug 1002 feusnpuy| LOID
3 ssalppy aweyN Aoy

s10)ipain Auedwon - g
peywr Bujjoo uojsidaid WnpIN
pejiwi A19A023Y ssauisng auolg uojybnoy



€O €10z A0S Sdi

g jo y ebed

vl 182 18 INg 'uobug ‘AinaBuijoH 'peoy I1SInymor) ‘syiopm duo PI1 09 (oL Joqiet 0010
000 130 113N 'pEAYSBIRD ‘BNUSAY U] '8SnoH AIOJIA 'aAus) pied pesyssien aulweans acso
oo ale Vb ZLdN ‘SepyeQ “ed ssauisng siepieQ Mipyiug uAig 'L un pajiwr seszs o080
p6'LE OHB OVS ‘Wed asudiajug ‘Aepn Aajiep yied uozuoH 'g yun sa)|ddng Buussuibuy ¢ sieuejse. easuems 80890
9L'ES AL 849 ‘uebiowe)d) piyy 'WPAL JAUUSIN ‘B1EIST [BIASRPU {ILLIE0D '€ WUN sisifersadg Aiepeg oedng  V0SD
00 00E AJ9 2¥40 ‘Aysucal] ‘alels3 |BUISNPU| IMBLIBED Buiysiug |E19W SIBAA UINOS 808D
058611 YVY ZhdN ‘SIEPYEO “WEd SNg S[epye0 ipyig ulig ‘zuun PIsIesD Z2S 080
00 2€0°} A9 Z¥49 ‘Auyniosi] ‘ajelsy puj IMBWEED Buiysiuig [e1|N SOjEA WINCS 8089
000 M8 OYS ‘BOSUBMS "WIBd asudiajul ‘Aeps Aajjep Oled UOZUOH 8 Iun Buneauibuz g sieUa)SE{ BASUBMG 0SSO
8¢ 9v YS 1aQ 'Piojpeig ‘speied Jsed 'asnop winioads ‘661 Xo8 Od p17 seyddng Jsindwio) wnydsds ¥0SO
0 665 d1€ 1£45 ‘puabpug ‘sjeis3 pu| puabpug 'peoy ULON P YoM e8I J98US NS £080
op LEP FSL LYS 'PIRILAISAUD 192NS IIPMACH L '8SNOH juelng) p1n Buiwuay g 20SD
90°20¢ HA9 tr40 ‘alepieqy ‘UrwealIpon) ‘Moy (96104 'muaqy uapaod AL sanddng Buuesuibul g Buipjep 8as 1080
oLy 712 /3N ‘suk) uodn apsesmaN 'peoy yied uojuag ‘asnoy abeg P17 asemyjog abeg 0089
00 8¢¥ N18 ZIvS ‘ue|beq ‘yooSmiyiuad 17 ‘MaIA PUBLBAQ peywr sayddng Q3 suoselioy a0u?
00’9 dl¢ 14D ‘puabpug 'ales3 reuisnpu| puabpug 'peoy YUON ‘Ot tiun soiddng siaauibug sJemplel opISIaAy vOuD
145771 GAL PNN 'uoidweyloN ‘siwYsny ¢ 'asNoH Yooy paywn N Yooy 604D
00'Le 3S8 81LAM 'PLOABAA TUS2SAID [IIYusRID 9L Jomod wey 804D
G1'€09 a9 2040 ‘Aueq 19918 UbH L2t PI SWasAS rLY L0MD
ZeTeT'L OHO #hdN ‘UBIqUIND 'sAjuaH "unoD ybielysy 92 sueAg %Y 90uD
86 00V'} SU6 ZLNN "siueyuoN '4q100 ‘66 xod Od P sjuauodwo) $ o SOMD
000 N8 ZLVS ‘ogie] Hod ‘ueibeg 'yoobmiyiuad |Z ‘MaIA PUBLSAD P11 senddng WQ@3 suoseqoy 0D
Bge v8e AAL PNN 'UCIdWEYUION ‘S|IySNY b ‘9SNOH Yooy P YN Yooy £0HD
viE9e Hre 2119 'soto ‘9Bp3 fapun UOHOM ‘SN MIN P meysiuay Z0H0
89 68 ST 84D 'PAL JAypap 1S3 pu) jued ‘pEOY wWesjuod sjuey2Iay SI0}BI023( SHEqey LOMD
8C 809'C 912 640 Aoung ‘uophou) ‘peoy aufyy §-¢ ‘Buiping siweyd eyy pr1edomng sieyy Q0dD
00 96 MASG P40 ‘asepieqy ‘Siels3 [eU)snpu| UNBMmIH 'S Hurn 20138 B SIONPOId AWl £0dD
00 0¥S MVE 0519 ‘SHIHSHILSIONO0T1D 'WYHNILIZHD 'AVOY TIIHSAVE ISNOH AJTAVH P17 B1eMOS Nueld 9040
09'€59') dné +4D 'esepiagy 'sigIsy pu] uneAUIH S Jun 0BG g SIONPOId JalluRld G0dD
0L'880'L N £ZdN ‘imewiulig ‘Aepn pieijfelieg 183 pu) payhsiieg vz hun HUILBMOd ¥0dD
3 ssaIppyY swen Aoy

sioypas Auedwo) - g

papwi] Buyjooy uoisidald wWnpIN
pajyiwiT] A19A020y ssauisng auo}s uojybnoy



£0 €102 J3A DS Sdl

60 g elied

96'¢08'CPS Bujiieloy, sou3 geL
000 d1Z 1S4 ‘loisug ‘PEOI SuImeT "SIELYIYM ‘ayeBalppiy IBA 00AD
000 HIE LEN .cou:o.._ ‘peoy siaddoH 09 aaribasipy  'EOMD
o8 66 3Ng 9NO 'ublejues) 1s3 pu| pealy el ‘esnoy exafy P jeuoneusau] pAOIIA COMD
L AT A 18 8251 'spea ‘Aespng ‘peoy MEYS pJeydiy ‘sieis3 pu) pieyebuei P11 Sped wauodwod SGM LOMD
6% £50'E ONE 0140 ‘Yipied “ied skeyied JuawuIsA0g AlQuIassY Usiepy  Q0MD
000 SES PZ4D 'pkeD “Yed upadQ ‘anueg ssauisng Aeg yipien ‘asnoy Uil sasudisiug (3218 N Lono
99'PeY NgZ 698 ‘Angpi0 'aue si0iie ) Hied sseursng ueadesns papwi (3N} Wwioyappn-18jyog 0oNo
1S ¢eE NSZ ZZNQ ‘SHON ‘piofiay '9)e)s] (Bujsnpu) peoy ued isapn ‘peoy Bung paywi 1dd Brogajias) 8010
G8'LES V36 LZdH "aaysweybupong ‘ybnosoqsny seouud ‘sueT sioid pajiwT epiqsed [BJ10L 201D
69'¥98'C ZAP 014D ‘JipieD ‘episioiep [epded ‘eAuQ JNogJeH ¢ ‘shipelly 0/ pi1dnoo |11 90LD
00 009 Q3 6LdN ‘HodmaN ‘pecy uojelsodio) P17 JusmE) ageper ] GO1D
ov 689 H3E 8VS 'BasuUEMS ‘amepIRiuO ‘peoy YiesN L2} saomuag Alfioed |ejoL ¥OLD
00 829 189 01VS ‘uebioute|s) 1SaM 'LIBIN ‘uamayS 'Heup Aeqqy yiean Py 8t diS BY0), t0LD
€L 208 VYT 699 'spuejpiy 1s8pn ‘inap|O ‘anu( (jessedd P S199)g jeivedg Joike | z010
or e 10z A0 '‘Aquano) ‘AaBuig sued sng awoan ‘Aepn Alaaoosig ‘esnop onewolny P17 slonpoid moj4-1ue) LOLD
3 sSaIppY auieN Aoy

sioypaso Auedwion - g

payw Bujjoo] uoisioald wnpiN
papwi] A1aA02ey ssaulsng auols uoyybnoy



Nidum Precision Tooling Limited

(In Administration)
Administrator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 14/10/2013
SofAL £ £
SECURED ASSETS
68,312 00 Book Debts NIL
NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(55,912 00) Hitacht Caprttal Invoice Finance NIL
NiIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL
100 Goodwill - Sale Agreement 100
71,996 00 Chattel Assets - Sale Agreement 1,886 00
100 IPR - Sale Agreement 100
100 Contracts - Sale Agreement 100
100 Customer Lists - Sale Agreement 100
6,899 00 Stock & WIP - Sale Agreement 6,899 00
NIL Due from Holding Company NIL
Uncertamn Prepayments & Deferred Expenditure NIL
1,291 00 Business Rates refund 1,29053
10,189 53
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 2,63000
Legal Fees (1) 2,50000
(5,130 00)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(7,823 00) Magor Designs Limited -Advances of NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(25,977 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(103,717 00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL
(92,961 00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL
(312,886 00) CVA Creditors NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(9,000 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(459,774.00) 5,059.53
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recewable 1,026 00
Bank of Scotiand Account 4,033 53
§,059.53

Page 10f 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

Simon Thomton
Admirustrator



00 | UoIsiapn | 40 | ebeg

1] PRLUEL) SHMLISRINGS|O [FI0L

000 PORNRD S804 (101
WL wIL'Y b1 04 oo 0T [ (114 £INCY R1oY
000 000 000 0o 000D 000 0o Gurpes)
0o 0006 00 oog o0 000 000 SIBESY JO UoNERIfIY
956 05 ZIEY 12324 00 80T 0561 (o1 wRenuoddy aud
oo oo 000 (13 000 000 000 vorreBnsenyy
0 0040 000 000 [+ 000 000 sIoIpRID
wo 0oo oo 000 to0 wo 0o BlaUeR 110003 Boely
000 000 oo 00 (1] 000 oo Sunsieid § UWPY
(3 epeu g poddng EEUCINERI0)]
Apnoy ebraay {31100 owy) SINOH [T10) T BUEISISEY 10RIBG MM 1bruey Jouped USHIUN WOM JO UDIIRILISSED

£102/60/50 ol €LOL/B0/ZY Wolg
3Yd apoD aloid
popwit Builoo] UOiSI2al LINPIN - | LN

Arewwng 31s09 @ awi 6dIS - Aju3z awi)



00 1 uotsIap | jo y abed

00 POE] SBTIIRINGSID V)01

e POWNED £404 YO

99 6¢) [TR-T141Y 1473 91 [-¢L) sTH %00 SINnoY [oL

oco 000 oo [es]4] 000 000 oo0o &npri|

66 26} 1414 o2 oo 1% ft0 oo SI0SEY JO VOISR

000 (L] 000 000 ooo 000 000 eunuoddy Bigd

ST [+ 15418 oo 00 oG wo 0o uciietiisoau)

999} GLOET s06 000 ose Sro 000 oI

000 000 000 000 009 000 0o SSUBN AMBdS 058)

v orL [1%: -1} g5 19 Shi sL5r sor 000 Sujueld @ LRy
(3) miry K woddng ®IEHO{EED0id

Apmnoy ebeissay {3) 100 wpg whoy jmeL ' sunsESy JONRE IO soBauzyy Joutpug UOTFUN YIOM, JO UO[INIIERID

£10Z/0L/PL O1 £10Z/60/50 Wold
180d 8poQ eioid
papun Buoo ) uoISIa&Ig WINPIN - L LN

frewwing 3509 ' ewitl 6dIS - Anuz awil



